
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1484 

ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 

 

FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER NATIONAL HIGHER EDUCATION CAMPAIGN 

 

1484 # SHRI NEERAJ DANGI: 

 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether Government has the data regarding the funds released to various States during the last three 

years under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) whether Government has any plans to increase funds for Higher Education Institutions in Rajasthan 

under RUSA; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(Dr. SUBHAS SARKAR) 

 

(a) & (b): The details of funds released to various States/ UTs, under the Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha 

Abhiyan (RUSA), during the last three years is Annexed. 

 

(c) & (d): The government has approved the next phase of RUSA in the form of Pradhan Mantri Uchchatar 

Shiksha Abhiyan (PM-USHA) with an outlay of Rs. 12926.10 crore for the period 2023-24 to 2025-26. 

Fund approval under this scheme would be dependent upon the proposals submitted by the States/UTs 

based on the guidelines of the scheme. 

 

***** 

  



ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PARTS (A) & (B) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION 

NO. 1484 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 ASKED BY SHRI NEERAJ DANGI, HON’BLE MP 

REGARDING FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER NATIONAL HIGHER EDUCATION CAMPAIGN 

Details of funds released to various States/ UTs under RUSA during the last three years 

(Rs. In Crore) 

S. No. States/ UTs 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands - - - 

2 Andhra Pradesh 36.64 - - 

3 Arunachal Pradesh - - 27.725 

4 Assam - 9.9 68.429 

5 Bihar - 6.45 - 

6 Chandigarh 11 - - 

7 Chhattisgarh - - 32.788 

8 Dadar & Nagar Haveli - - - 

9 Daman & Diu - - - 

10 Delhi - - - 

11 Goa - 4.65 - 

12 Gujarat 6 - - 

13 Haryana - - - 

14 Himachal Pradesh 0.9 16.065 - 

15 Jammu & Kashmir 4.938  - 

16 Jharkhand 12.421 23.49 - 

17 Karnataka - 4.5 - 

18 Kerala - 8.7 67.404 

19 Ladakh - - - 

20 Madhya Pradesh - 12.3 26.4 

21 Maharashtra - 39.5 31.216 

22 Manipur 18.952 20.077 - 

23 Meghalaya 5.85 - 26.326 

24 Mizoram 10.166 5.4 - 

25 Nagaland - - - 

26 Odisha 5.04 20.9 - 

27 Puducherry - - - 

28 Punjab - 14.647 - 

29 Rajasthan 13.05 - - 

30 Sikkim 1.35 - - 

31 Tamil Nadu - 14.445 43.366 

32 Telangana 14.55 - - 

33 Tripura - - 12.353 

34 Uttar Pradesh 18.117 5.4 - 

35 Uttarakhand 2.25 30.459 23.497 

36 West Bengal 8.754 12.245 - 

  Total 169.98 249.13 359.5 

**** 


